
THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITEDELECTION FINANCING REPORT 

CANDIDATE 

Amendment # 

F-C 
(20/08) 

4 
------

CANDIDATE'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME(S) 

Kirkpatrick Karin 

ELECTORAL DISTRICT I POLITICAL PARTY/AFFILIATION I GENERAL VOTING DAY (YYYY / MM / DD) 

W est Vancouver - Capilano Liberal 2020/10/24 

FINANCIAL AGENT'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME(S) 

MacCormac Douglas Theodore 

FINANCIAL AGENT'S MAILING ADDRESS CITY/ TOWN 

401 - 545 Clyde Avenue W est Vancouver 

POSTAL CODE I PHONE NO. I EMAIL 

V7T j1C5 (604) 922-2335 ted@ maccormac.ca 

This financing report includes the following forms: FORMS CHECKLIST X 

These forms must be Statement of Election Income and Expenses 
included in all reports. 

Form St-l&E-C [8) 

Summary of Expenses Form Sm-E-C [8) 

These fonns only need to be filed Summary of Political Contributions 
if there is information to report. 

Form Sm-C • 
Political Contributions with a Total Value Greater than $250 Form S-A1 • 
Permitted Anonymous Contributions Accepted at Functions Form S-A2 • 

Prohibited Contributions Form S-Ax • 
Summary of Advertising Expenses by Class Form Sm-A-C [8) 

Personal Expenses of the Candidate Form Sm-PE • 
Summary of Fundraising Functions Form Sm-F • 

Fundraising Function Form S-F • 
Loans and Guarantees Form S-L • 

Transfers Received and Given Form S-TRF ~ 

Summary of Election Expense Reimbursement Claim Form Sm-CR ~ 

Details of Election Expense Reimbursement Claim Form S-CR [8) 

I, the Financial Agent, declare that: 
(a) I am authorized to act on behalf of the above-named candidate; 
(b) this report and appropriate forms have been prepared in accordance with the Election Act; and 
(c) to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, all the information contained in this report is complete and accurate. 

I S.GNArne, o, " " "~ { c(r~_p•, C--

I 
DATE (YYYY / MM I DD) 

2021 /09/20 

WARNING: Signing a fa lse statement is a serious offence and is subject to significant penalties. 

Please submit completed report to: electoral.finance@elections.bc.ca 

All forms included in this report arc available This infom1ation ,s collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Prolection of Privacy Act. 
for public inspection. The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer, 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC VBW 9J6 



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

•' f ELECTIONS 
~ A non-partisan Office or lhe Leglslalure 

I NAME OF CANDIDATE 

Karin Kirkpatrick 

STATEMENT OF ELECTION 
INCOME AND EXPENSES 

CANDIDATE 

Total value of political contributions from all sources (box D, Sm-C) 

Total transfers received (box A, S-TRF) 

Interest income 

Total gross fundraising function income not reported as political contributions 

St-l&E-C 
(20/07) 

GENERAL VOTING DAY (YYYY /MM/ DD) 

2020/10/24 

62,777.37 

(box E, Sm-F) ...__ ____ ___. 

Candidate's nomination deposit refund 250.00 

Election expense reimbursement 8,142.11 

I Other income (describe) 

Total income (sum of above boxes) 71,169.48 

Total value of election expenses subject to limits (box A, Sm-E-C) 31,268.43 

Total value of election expenses not subject to limits (box B, Sm-E-C) 1,300.00 

Total value of expenses not used during campaign period (box C, Sm-E-C) 60.50 

Total transfers given (box B, S-TRF) 

Total expenditures (sum of above boxes) 32,628.93 

Balance in campaign account as of date of report .... 1 __ 3_8_,5_4_0_.5_5 _ __._l _c__.l 

This fonn Is avallable for publlc Inspection. This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer, 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6 



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

SUMMARY OF EXPENSES 
CANDIDATE 

Sm-E-C 
(20/08) 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

Karin Kirkpatrick 

Accounting and audit services 

Advertising (Sm-A-C) 

Bank charges 

Candidate's nomination deposit 

Conventions, workshops and meetings 

Donations and gifts 

Excess nomination contestant expenses 

Fundraising functions (boxes F and G, Sm-F) 

Furniture and equipment 

Interest expense 

Net losses arising from fundraising functions during campaign period 
(box H, Sm-F) 

Office rent, utilities, insurance and maintenance 

Office supplies and stationery 

Personal expenses (Sm-PE) 

Postage and courier 

Professional services 

Research and data, including election surveys and polls 

Salaries and benefits 

Social functions 

Subscriptions and dues 

Telecommunications and information technology 

Travel 

I Other expenses (describe) 

Total expenses I 

Election expenses used during campaign period Expenses not used 

Subject to limits Not subject to limits 
during campaign period 

1,050.00 

25,361.60 

218.02 

250.00 

357.62 

1,113.82 

318.55 

3,750.00 

148.82 

31,268.43 1,300.00 /s /.___/ _ o.oo______._,/c j 

This form Is available for public Inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

This information 1s collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of /nfonnstion and Protection of Privacy Acl. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under lhe Eloction Act. Questions con be directed to: 

Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1·800-661-8683. pnvacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt. Victoria. BC V8W 9J6 



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

•~ (,.,•ELECTIONS 
~ A non-parlisan Otftce of the I eg1slature 

SUMMARY OF ELECTION ADVERTISING 
EXPENSES BY CLASS 

CANDIDATE 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

Karin Kirkpatrick 

Value of sponsored election advertising 
(including value of preparing and conducting) 

Commercial canvassing in person, by telephone or by mobile device 

Newspapers and periodicals 

Promotional materials, including newsletters, brochures, buttons 
and novelty items 

Radio 

Search engine marketing and optimization 

Signs (lawn signs, billboards, etc.) 

Social media (social ads, targeted ads. content boosting, etc.) 

Television 

Website displays 

I Other forms of advertising (describe) 

Total expenses 

Election expenses used during campaign period 

Subject to limits Not subject to limits 

6,079.87 

12,437.41 

146.82 

5,020.66 

1,169.96 

506.88 

25,361.60 0.00 

Sm-A-C 
(20/08) 

Expenses not used 
during campaign period 

This form is available for public Inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

This information 1s collected under the authority o f the Eloction Act and the Freedom of lnformotion and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The ,nformalion will be used ta adminislcr provisions under the Election Act. Oucst1ons can be directed to. 

Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-661-8683.pnvacy@elect1ons.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Sin Prov Govt, Viclona, BC VBW 9J6 



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

•' .1.ELECTIONS 
~ A non-portJSan Office of lhe L~JSl•lure 

TRANSFERS RECEIVED AND GIVEN S-TRF 
(19/11) 

DATE OF 

I NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

Karin Kirkpatrick 
PAGECO 

OFCO 

VALUE OF VALUE OF TRANSFER NAME OF ENTITY TRANSFER WAS RECEIVED FROM OR GIVEN TO 
(YYYY/MM/DD) TRANSFER RECEIVED TRANSFER GIVEN 

2020/10/08 BC Liberal Party - Riding account 

2020/10/24 BC liberal Party - direct disbursements 

2021/01/28 Election reimbursement 

This form Is available for public lnspoctlon. 

PlEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. 

50,000.00 

12,777.37 

8,142.11 

TOTAL Al 70,919.48 B I 0.00 

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Acl and lho Freedom of lnfonnalion and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will bo used to administer provisions under tho Election Act Questions cen bo dlfOctod to: 

Privacy Officer, Eloctlon1 BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elecbons.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Sin Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6 



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

.,.·.ELECTIONS--~_ ... ~,.,. (]:::,/.'" 

~ A non-partisan Office of the legislature 

NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

Karin Kirkpatrick 

Other expenses (describe) 

SUMMARY OF ELECTION EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 

CANDIDATE OR POLITICAL PARTY 

Accounting and audit services 

Advertising 

Bank charges 

Conventions, workshops and meetings 

Excess nomination contestant expenses used during campaign period 

Furniture and equipment 

Interest expense 

Office rent. utilities, insurance and maintenance 

Office supplies and stationery 

Personal expenses of candidate 

Postage and courier 

Professional services 

Research and data, including election surveys and polls 

Salaries and benefits (excluding candidates) 

Social functions 

Subscriptions and dues 

Telecommunications and information technology 

Travel 

VALUE OF ELECTION 
EXPENSE(S) 

CLAIMED FOR 
REIMBURSEMENT 

BY CATEGORY 
(FROM FORM(S) 

5-CR) 

1,050.00 

25,361.60 

218.02 

357.62 

1,113.82 

318.55 

3,750.00 

148.82 

Sm-CR 
(20/07) 

32568.43 - 250.00 = 32318.43 - 18.79 = 32299.64 / 2 = 16149.82 ($250 Norn fee) 

This form Is avallable for public Inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS 

TOTAL 

TOTAL REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 
(50% OF BOX A) 

32,318.431 A I 

16149.821 B 

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: 

Privacy Officer, Electlons BC 1 ·800-661 ·8683, privacy@clections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Sin Prov Govt, Vrctoria, BC V8W 9J6 



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

t:;1.ELECTIONS ~'I,C 
~ /I non-parU.an Office of !ht' lN]lsLlture 

I NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

Karin Kirkpatrick 

DATE PURCHASED 
(YYYYIMM/DD) 

USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE 

2020/10/09 RBC 

2020/10/15 Hollyburn Properties 

2020/10/15 East End Graphics 

2020/10/15 Jack Welsh 

2020/10/15 Staples 

2020/10/19 IDRS 

2020/11/22 Glacier Media 

2020/11/22 Glacier Media 

2020/11/22 Susan Chambers 

2020/11/22 Jack Welsh 

2020/11/22 Jack Welsh 

This form and supporting receipts aro available for public Inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. 

DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 

S-CR 
(19/04) 

SOURCE/SUPPORTING 
FINANCLAL 

DOCUMENT ID 
•OPTIONAL 

ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY 
(SEE FORM Sm-CR) 

Bank charges 

Rent 

Advertising 

Salaries 

Advertising 

Advertising 

Advertising 

Advertising 

Meetings 

Salaries 

Advertising 

TOTAL I A 

VALUE OF ELECTION 
EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR 

REIMBURSEMENT 

$189.02 

$1,113.82 

$199.93 

$2,250.00 

$102.68 

$4,556.07 

$ 845.15 

$2,997.96 

$ 26.92 

$1,500.00 

$2,039.24 

$15,820.79 

' 

PAGEITJ 

OF[Ll 

FOR ELECTIONS BC 
USl!ONLV 

ADJUSTMENT 

This information is collected under the authority of the Elaclion Acl and the Freedom of lnforrnolion and Protec/ion of Privacy Act 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Ac!. Ouesllons can be directed to: Privacy Officer, 

Elections BC 1-800-661-8683. p,jya,;y@ds:Gli90$ h<; r;a 01 PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt. Victoria BC V8W 9J6 



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

•~"•ELECTIONS ;:h·. 
~ A non-pa,liYn Offir.- of th<> legislatult' 

I NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

Karin Kirkpatrick 

DATE PURCHASED 
(YYYY/MM/DDI 

2020/11/22 

2020/11/22 

2020/11/22 

2020/11/22 

2020/11/22 

2020/11/22 

2020/11/22 

2020/11/23 

2020/11/23 

2020/11/23 

USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE 

From page 1 

S Amo-Brugess 

N. Paul 

S Chamberlain 

P Slavicky 

Sabine Jessen 

Karin Kirkpatrick 

Kevin Clark Studios 

Lonsdale Rentals 

Rona 

The Squamish Reporter 

This form and supporting roccipts are available for public inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. 

DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 

S-CR 
(19/04) 

SOURCE/SUPPORTING 
FINANCIAL 

DOCUMENT ID 
*OPTIONAL 

ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY 
(SEE FORM Sm•CRI 

Telephone 

Office Supplies 

Office supplies 

Office supplies 

Advertising 

Nomination Deposit 

Advertising 

Meetings 

Advertising 

Advertising 

TOTAL I A 

VALUE OF ELECTION 
EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR 

REIMBURSEMENT 

$15,820.79 

$148.82 

$ 55.29 

$ 231.91 

$ 31.35 

$ 108.00 

$ 250.00 

$ 787.50 

$ 330.70 

$ 538.38 

$ 262.50 

$18,565.24 

PAGE~ 

OFITJ 
FOR ELECllONS BC 

USE ONLY 

ADJUSTMENT 

This infonnallon is collected under the aulhonty of the Elaction Act and the Freedom of Information and Protaction of Privacy Act 
The Information will be usad to administer prov,sions under the Election Acl. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer, 

Elections BC 1·800-66t•6683. prjyacy@clcctions be ca or PO Box 9275 Sin Prov Govt, Victoria BC V6W 9J6 



THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT 
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED.~,.ELECTIONS ;~.c 

~ A nor,-p,vlts.>n 01'1\ce olthe l,gj"-'tull" 

I NAME OF FILING ENTITY 

Karin Kirkpatrick 

DATE PURCHASED 
(YYYYIMMIDD) 

2020/11/02 

2020/12/01 

2020/10/05 

2020/10/15 

2020/10/23 

2020/10/24 

2020/10/24 

2020/10/24 

2020/02/11 

2020/11/22 

USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE 

RBC 

RBC 

BC Liberal Party 

BC Liberal Party 

BC Liberal Party 

BC Liberal Party 

BC Liberal Party 

BC Liberal Party 

PKS, CPA's 

from page 2 

Jenny Ryu 

This form and supporting receipts are avallable for public Inspection. 

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. 

DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 

S-CR 
(19/04) 

SOURCE I SUPPORTING 
FINANCIAL 

DOCUMENT ID 
'OPTIONAL 

ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY 
(SEE FORM Sm•CR) 

Bank charges 

Bank Charges 

IVR 

IVR 

IVR 

Riding Services Package 

Voter ID 

GOTV 

Audit Fee 

Advertising 

TOTAL I A 

VALUE OF ELECTION 
EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR 

REIMBURSEMENT 

$13.00 

$16.00 

$ 790.93 

$ 589.69 

$ 105.00 

$6,190.62 

$4,594.25 

$ 506.88 

$1,050.00 

$18,565.24 

$ 146.82 

$32,568.43 

PAGELU 

OFLU 

FOR ELECTIONS BC 
USEOMLV 

ADJUSTMENT 

' 

This information is collected under the authonty of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protoclion of Privacy Act 
The information v.~U be used to administer provisions under tho Election Act. QuesUons can be directed to: Privacy Officer, 

Elections BC 1-800-661·8683, prlyacy@etcctjpns be ra or PO Box 9275 Sin Prov Govt. Vidoria BC V8W 9J6 
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