

## ELECTION FINANCING REPORT CANDIDATE

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED F-C

(20/08)

					Amendment #	4
CANDIDATEIGLAGT	NE.		FIRST WAYE		MIDDLE MANE(C)	
CANDIDATE'S LAST NAME Kirkpatrick		FIRST NAME Karin		MIDDLE NAME(S)		
ELECTORAL DISTRICT		POLITICAL PARTY/AFFILIA		GENERAL VO	OTING DAY (YYYY / MM / DD	)
West Vancouver -		Liberal		2020/10/2		,
FINANCIAL AGENT'S LA	AST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME(S)	
MacCormac		Dou	ıglas		Theodore	
FINANCIAL AGENT'S M	AILING ADDRESS			CITY / TOWN		
401 - 545 Clyde A	venue			West Vano	couver	
POSTAL CODE	PHONE NO.		EMAIL			
V7T <sub> </sub> 1C5	(604) 922-2335		ted@maccormac.	.ca		
This financing repo	rt includes the followi	na forms:	<del></del>		FORMS CHECKLIST	X
These forms must			of Floation Income			
included in all rep		Statement	of Election Income		Form St-I&E-C	$\boxtimes$
			Summar	y of Expenses	Form Sm-E-C	$\boxtimes$
These forms only	need to be filed		Summary of Political	I Contributions	Form Sm-C	П
f there is informat	tion to report.	Political Contributions with a Total Value Greater than \$250			Form S-A1	_
		Permitted Anonymous Contributions Accepted at Functions			Form S-A2	
		Prohibited Contributions			Form S-Ax	
		Summary	of Advertising Expe	enses by Class	Form Sm-A-C	$\times$
		Personal Expenses of the Candidate			Form Sm-PE	
		Summary of Fundraising Functions			Form Sm-F	
		Fundraising Function			Form S-F	
		Loans and Guarantees			Form S-L	
		Transfers Received and Given			Form S-TRF	$\boxtimes$
		Summary of Election Expense Reimbursement Claim			Form Sm-CR	$\times$
		Details of Election Expense Reimbursement Claim			Form S-CR	$\times$
b) this report and ap	o act on behalf of the propriate forms have	above-named candidate; been prepared in accordar on and belief, all the inform	nce with the <i>Election</i>	<i>Act</i> ; and	plete and accurate.	
SIGNATURE OF FINANC		/			DATE (YYYY / MM / DD)	
-	Mac	(omac			2021/09/20	
v	VARNING: Signing a	false statement is a seriou	is offence and is sub	ect to significa	nt penalties.	



# STATEMENT OF ELECTION INCOME AND EXPENSES CANDIDATE

St-I&E-C

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT (20/07)
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

GENERAL VOTING DAY (YYYY/MM/DD) 2020/10/24

		ME OF CANDIDATE rin Kirkpatrick
		Total value of political contributions from all sources (box D, Sm-C)
	62,777.37	Total transfers received (box A, S-TRF)
		Interest income
]		Total gross fundraising function income not reported as political contributions (box E, Sm-F)
	250.00	Candidate's nomination deposit refund
]	8,142.11	Election expense reimbursement
		Other income (describe)
A	71,169.48	Total income (sum of above boxes)
	31,268.43	Total value of election expenses subject to limits (box A, Sm-E-C)
	1,300.00	Total value of election expenses not subject to limits (box B, Sm-E-C)
	60.50	Total value of expenses not used during campaign period (box C, Sm-E-C)
]		Total transfers given (box <b>B, S-TRF</b> )
	32,628.93	Total expenditures (sum of above boxes)
В	02,020:00	
В		



#### **SUMMARY OF EXPENSES**

CANDIDATE

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

(20/08)

NAME OF FILING ENTITY

Karin Kirkpatrick

	Election expenses used during campaign period				Expenses not used		
	Subject to limits	N	lot subject to li	mits	during campaign p	period	
Accounting and audit service	S		1,050.00				
Advertising (Sm-A-C	25,361.60						
Bank charge	218.02						
Candidate's nomination depos	t		250.00				
Conventions, workshops and meeting	357.62						
Donations and gift	S						
Excess nomination contestant expense	s						
Fundraising functions (boxes F and G, Sm-F	)						
Furniture and equipmen	t						
Interest expens	9						
Net losses arising from fundraising functions during campaign perio (box H, Sm-F	1						
Office rent, utilities, insurance and maintenance	1,113.82		Processor State Constitution of the Constituti				
Office supplies and stationer	318.55						
Personal expenses (Sm-Pe	)						
Postage and courie	г						
Professional service	3						
Research and data, including election surveys and poll	3						
Salaries and benefit	3,750.00						
Social function	5						
Subscriptions and due	3						
Telecommunications and information technolog	148.82						
Trave							
Other expenses (describe)							
Total expenses	31,268.43	A	1,300.00	В	0.00	С	



#### SUMMARY OF ELECTION ADVERTISING

Sm-A-C

## EXPENSES BY CLASS CANDIDATE

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT (20/08)
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

Election expenses us	Expenses not used	
Subject to limits	Not subject to limits	during campaign period
6,079.87		
12,437.41		
146.82		
5,020.66		
1,169.96		
506.88		
25,361.60	A 0.00 B	0.00
	5,020.66 1,169.96 506.88	6,079.87 12,437.41 146.82 5,020.66 1,169.96 506.88



NAME OF FILING ENTITY

#### TRANSFERS RECEIVED AND GIVEN

S-TRF (19/11)

0.00

PAGE 1

#### THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

	Karin Kirkpatrick	·	OF 1
DATE OF TRANSFER (YYYY/MM/DD)	NAME OF ENTITY TRANSFER WAS RECEIVED FROM OR GIVEN TO	VALUE OF TRANSFER RECEIVED	VALUE OF TRANSFER GIVEN
2020/10/08	BC Liberal Party - Riding account	50,000.00	
2020/10/24	BC Liberal Party - direct disbursements	12,777.37	
2021/01/28	Election reimbursement	8,142.11	
	·		

This form is available for public inspection.
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.

The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to:

Privacy Officer, Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6

TOTAL

70,919.48

В



#### **SUMMARY OF ELECTION EXPENSE**

REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT (20/07)
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

#### **CANDIDATE OR POLITICAL PARTY**

	IAME OF FILING ENTITY
	arin Kirkpatrick
VALUE OF ELECTION EXPENSE(S) CLAIMED FOR ELIMBURSEMENT BY CATEGORY (FROM FORM(S) S-CR)	
1,050.00	Accounting and audit services
25,361.60	Advertising
218.02	Bank charges
357.62	Conventions, workshops and meetings
	Excess nomination contestant expenses used during campaign period
	Furniture and equipment
	Interest expense
1,113.82	Office rent, utilities, insurance and maintenance
318.55	Office supplies and stationery
	Personal expenses of candidate
	Postage and courier
	Professional services
	Research and data, including election surveys and polls
3,750.00	Salaries and benefits (excluding candidates)
	Social functions
	Subscriptions and dues
148.82	Telecommunications and information technology
	Travel
	her expenses (describe) 568.43 - 250.00 = 32318.43 - 18.79 = 32299.64 / 2 = 16149.82 (\$250 Nom fee)
32,318.43 A	TOTAL
16149.82 B	TOTAL REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM (50% OF BOX A)

36	ELECTIONS A non-partisan Office of the Lec	BC
<b>%</b>	A non-partisan Office of the Lec	gislature

### DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

S-CR (19/04)

FOR ELECTIONS BC

NAME OF FILING ENTITY	PAGE 1
Karin Kirkpatrick	OF 3

		<del></del>				use only
DATE PURCHASED (YYYY/MM/DD)	USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE	SOURCE/SUPPORTING FINANCIAL DOCUMENT ID *OPTIONAL	ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY (SEE FORM Sm-CR)	Y	VALUE OF ELECTION EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR REIMBURSEMENT	ADJUSTMENT
2020/10/09	RBC		Bank charges		\$ 189.02	
2020/10/15	Hollyburn Properties		Rent		\$ 1,113.82	
2020/10/15	East End Graphics		Advertising		\$ 199.93	
2020/10/15	Jack Welsh		Salaries		\$ 2,250.00	
2020/10/15	Staples		Advertising		\$ 102.68	
2020/10/19	IDRS		Advertising		\$ 4,556.07	
2020/11/22	Glacier Media		Advertising		\$ 845.15	
2020/11/22	Glacier Media		Advertising		\$ 2,997.96	
2020/11/22	Susan Chambers		Meetings		\$ 26.92	
2020/11/22	Jack Welsh		Salaries		\$ 1,500.00	
2020/11/22	Jack Welsh		Advertising		\$ 2,039.24	
			TOTAL	А	\$ 15,820.79	

This form and supporting receipts are available for public inspection. PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer,
Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, <a href="mailto:privacy@elections.bc.ca">privacy@elections.bc.ca</a> or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt. Victoria BC V8W 936

36	ELECTIONS A non-partisan Office of the Leg	BC.
- (W)	A non-partisan Office of the Leg	islature

### DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

**S-CR** (19/04)

NAME OF FILING ENTITY	PAGE	2
Karin Kirkpatrick	Of	3

DATE PURCHASED (YYYY/MM/DD)	USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE	SOURCE/SUPPORTING FINANCIAL DOCUMENT ID *OPTIONAL	ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGOR (SEE FORM Sm-CR)	Υ	VALUE OF ELECTION EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR REIMBURSEMENT
	From page 1				\$ 15,820.79
2020/11/22	S Amo-Brugess		Telephone		\$ 148.82
2020/11/22	N. Paul		Office Supplies		\$ 55.29
2020/11/22	S Chamberlain		Office supplies	\$ 231.91	
2020/11/22	P Slavicky		Office supplies	\$ 31.35	
2020/11/22	Sabine Jessen		Advertising	\$ 108.00	
2020/11/22	Karin Kirkpatrick		Nomination Deposit		\$ 250.00
2020/11/22	Kevin Clark Studios		Advertising		\$ 787.50
2020/11/23	Lonsdale Rentals		Meetings		\$ 330.70
2020/11/23	Rona		Advertising	\$ 538.38	
2020/11/23	The Squamish Reporter		Advertising		\$ 262.50
	•		TOTAL	A	\$ 18,565.24

_	FOR ELECTIONS BC
	ADJUSTMENT
-	
9	
2	
1	
3	
1	
5	
4	
1	
	1.4   17
3	
기	
J	

This form and supporting receipts are available for public inspection. PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer,
Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, <a href="mailto:privacy@elections.bc.ca">privacy@elections.bc.ca</a> or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6



### DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

S-CR (19/04)

NAME OF FILING ENTITY	PAGE	3	
Karin Kirkpatrick	OF	3	ヿ
	•		_

						I	FOR ELECTIONS BC USE ONLY
DATE PURCHASED (YYYY/MM/DD)	USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE	SOURCE/SUPPORTING FINANCIAL DOCUMENT ID 'OPTIONAL	ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGOR (SEE FORM Sm-CR)	Y	VALUE OF ELECTION EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR REIMBURSEMENT		ADJUSTMENT
2020/11/02	RBC		Bank charges		\$ 13.00		
2020/12/01	RBC		Bank Charges		\$ 16.00		
2020/10/05	BC Liberal Party		IVR		\$ 790.93		
2020/10/15	BC Liberal Party		IVR		\$ 589.69		
2020/10/23	BC Liberal Party		IVR		\$ 105.00		
2020/10/24	BC Liberal Party		Riding Services Package		\$ 6,190.62		
2020/10/24	BC Liberal Party		Voter ID		\$ 4,594.25		
2020/10/24	BC Liberal Party		доту		\$ 506.88		
2020/02/11	PKS, CPA's		Audit Fee		\$ 1,050.00		
	from page 2				\$ 18,565.24		
2020/11/22	Jenny Ryu		Advertising		\$ 146.82		
			TOTAL	A	\$ 32,568.43		

This form and supporting receipts are available for public inspection. PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to: Privacy Officer,
Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, <a href="mailto:privacy@elections.bc.ca">privacy@elections.bc.ca</a> or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6